State of Florida



MAY 33 AM 9: Supital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

COMMISSION CLERK

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

June 2, 2008

TO:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Kathleen L. Kaproth, Professional Accountant Specialist, Division of Economic

Regulation

RE:

DOCKET NO. 070580-WU - Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings against Kincaid Hills Water Company in Alachua County for violation of Rule 25-30.110, F.A.C., Records and Reports; Annual Reports; Rule 25-30.110, F.A.C., Records and Reports; Annual Reports; Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Water and Wastewater Utilities; and of Order PSC-04-0615-FOF-WU

Please insert the attached document that states: "The Company will not pursue a staff-assisted rate case at this time because of some customer dissatisfaction expressed regarding the last and fairly recent rate adjustments."

Kathy Kaproth

From: Ralph Jaeger

Sent: Tuesday, April 15, 2008 2:51 PM

To: Kathy Kaproth

Subject: FW: Kincaid Hills Water Company

just saw this from Bart.

From: Bart Fletcher

Sent: Tuesday, April 15, 2008 10:46 AM **To:** Ralph Jaeger; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Cc: Marshall Willis

Subject: Kincaid Hills Water Company

FYI

From: Kincaid Hills [mailto:kincaidhillswaterco@yahoo.com]

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2008 11:09 PM

To: Bart Fletcher

Subject:

Mr. Fletcher:

Kincaid Hills Water Co. understands that its 2007 RAF was recieved late and will pay the late fee indicated as soon as the notice is recieved.

The Company will not pursue a staff-asisted rate case at this time because of some customer dissatisfaction expressed regarding the last and fairly recent rate adjustments.

Thank you

Kincaid Hills Water Co.

between 0000-00-00 and 9999-99-99